Tel: 01902 780700
Email: enquiries@powerite.co.uk
Web: www.powerite.co.uk
Subject to change
Triple Offset Butterfly Valve
SE
R
IE

MODELS
Wafer type B Lug type T Double flanged type F
TYPE DESIGNATION
3E – 3 5 L 4 B 150
Material of disc
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6, AISI 904L)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619,
1.0625 (A216 WCB)* nitrided
5s – Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619,
1.0625 (A216 WCB)* + Stellite®
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)*,
1.4021 (AISI 420), 1.4401 (AISI 316) nitrided
4s – Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M),
1.4021 (AISI 420), 1.4401 (AISI 316) + Stellite®
Material of seat
L – Laminated version – Stainless steel
1.4401 (AISI 316) + graphite filler
Material of body
7 – Stainless steel 1.4539 (Uranus B6, AISI 904L)
6 – Low carbon content steel 1.1156 (LCC)
5 – Carbon steel 1.0625 (WCB)*, 1.0425, 1.0566
4 – Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)*, 1.4401 (AISI 316)
* Material options for double flanged (F type) body
valves
Version of body
B – Wafer
T – Lug
F – Double flanged
Nominal size (DN)
Series name
Series 3E
STANDARDS
LEAK TEST:
• EN 12266-1, Rate A/B*
• ISO 5208, Rate A/B*
• API 598, Table 5
• ANSI/FCI 70-2, Class VI
FACE TO FACE DIMENSIONS:
Body type B and T (wafer and lug):
• EN 558, Series 20
• ISO 5752, Series 20
• API 609, Category B
Body type F (double flanged):
• EN 558, Series 13
• ISO 5752, Series 13
• API 609, Category B (short pattern)
WORKING STANDARD:
• EN 593 + A1
• API 609
CONNECTION
BETWEEN FLANGES:
• EN 1092-1,2
• ASME B16.5
ATEX OPTION:
• Zone - 0, 1, 20, 21
• Mining area Group I Category M1
• Group II Category 1G/2GD TX* For tightness rate A, please
consult with the manufacturer.
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
MARKING:
• EN 19
• MSS SP-25
FIRE-SAFE OPTION:
• ISO 10497
• API 607
GENERAL INFORMATION
Tel: 01902 780700
Email: enquiries@powerite.co.uk